

PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 2

ORDINANCE NO. 23-074

RELATING TO PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING; AMENDING CHAPTER 3.04  
SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE

Brief Title: Adjustment to amendment level of approval

Sponsored by: Councilmember Dunn

**Existing Ordinance Title, Recitals, Findings, Conclusions or Sections to Delete or Modify:**

1. Amend Section 12, page 8, line 24-33, subsection (4) to read:

(4) Amendments, change orders, and orders for extra supplies, materials, equipment, or public work for ~~((\$200,000))~~\$350,000 or less that in aggregate increase a contract by no more than 20% of the original contract amount, on contracts subject to bidding requirements for which sufficient appropriation authority exists and where the extra supplies, materials, equipment, or public work was addressed or could be reasonably assumed to be addressed in the original bid documents, may be awarded and approved by the county executive, except as provided in subsection (6) of this section. The executive may delegate by executive order such award, approval or signature authority as the executive deems appropriate.

**Council Disposition:** Not considered at Public Hearing Date: \_\_\_\_\_